CSW Line - Push Buttons and Pilot Lights1
Supply: Frontal Part Only
How to Order²)
    J Frontal part
+ Flange
+ Contact block
Pushbuttons - Non-Illuminated - Ø22 mm - IP66

2
Supply: Frontal Part Only
How to Order²)
    J Frontal part
+ Flange
+ Contact block
Pushbuttons - Non-Illuminated - Ø22 mm - IP66
Flush Double Pushbutton1)
Extended Double Pushbutton1)
Illustrative image Frontal part Color Engraving Reference Code Weight (kg)
Flush Green I
CSW2-BDF21IO WH 12724261
0.034
Flush Red O
Flush Green START
CSW2-BDF21LD WH 12914942
Flush Red STOP
Flush Green START
CSW2-BDF21SS WH 12905152
Flush Red STOP
Flush Green No engraving
CSW2-BDF21 WH 12905153
Flush Red No engraving
Flush White I
CSW2-BDF05IO WH 12905154
Flush Black O
Flush White START
CSW2-BDF05SS WH 12905156
Flush Black STOP
Flush White No engraving
CSW2-BDF05 WH 12905157
Flush Black No engraving
Flush Black +
CSW2-BDF55PN WH 12905179
Flush Black -
Flush Black ↑
CSW2-BDF55FR WH 12905181
Flush Black ↓
Illustrative image Frontal part Color Engraving Reference Code Weight (kg)
Flush Green I
CSW2-BDS21IO WH 12724178
0.034
Extended Red O
Flush Green START
CSW2-BDS21LD WH 12914944
Extended Red STOP
Flush Green START
CSW2-BDS21SS WH 12905187
Extended Red STOP
Flush Green No engraving
CSW2-BDS21 WH 12905208
Extended Red No engraving
Flush White I
CSW2-BDS05IO WH 12905209
Extended Black O
Flush White START
CSW2-BDS05SS WH 12905210
Extended Black STOP
Flush White No engraving
CSW2-BDS05 WH 12905211
Extended Black No engraving
Contact block
Flange
Frontal part

Notes:   1) Keys with different combinations on request only.
2) Check the maximum number of contact blocks recommended for each frontal part on page 53.
How to Order²)
    J Frontal part
+ Flange
+ Contact block
Flange
Frontal part
CSW Line - Push Buttons and Pilot Lights5
Supply: Frontal Part Only
Pushbuttons - Illuminated - Ø22 mm - IP66
Flush Double Pushbutton1)2)3)
Illustrative image Frontal part Color Engraving Reference Code Weight (kg)
Flush Green I
CSW2-BDFI21IO WH 12756258
0.034
Flush Red O
Flush Green START
CSW2-BDFI21LD WH 12914943
Flush Red STOP
Flush Green START
CSW2-BDFI21SS WH 12904803
Flush Red STOP
Flush Green No engraving
CSW2-BDFI21 WH 12904818
Flush Red No engraving
Flush White I
CSW2-BDFI05IO WH 12904819
Flush Black O
Flush White START
CSW2-BDFI05SS WH 12904822
Flush Black STOP
Flush White No engraving
CSW2-BDFI05 WH 12904824
Flush Black No engraving
Flush Black +
CSW2-BDFI55PN WH 12904825
Flush Black -
Flush Black ↑
CSW2-BDFI55FR WH 12904827
Flush Black ↓
Notes:  1) They do not allow the use of contact blocks in the center of the flange.
 2) It allows the use of illumination contact block in the center of the flange.
3) It allows illumination by means of LED block.

III
I
How to Order4)
    J Frontal part
+ Flange
+ Contact block
Contact block
Flange
Frontal part
CSW Line - Push Buttons and Pilot Lights8
Push-On/Push-Off Block1)3)
Illustrative image Description
Standard
package
Compatible
flange Reference Code
0.019 kg
Mechanical push-on/push-off block for contact blocks mounted on buttons:
CSW-BF, CSW-BFI, CSW-BS, CSW-BSI, CSW-BGA, CSW-BC, CSW-BCI
Note: use with contact blocks only:
-  B C01F (1NC)
- BCA10F (1NOa - advanced)
1 piece AF3F BR-3PF-CSW 13270966
Illustrative image Contacts Diagram Standard
package
Compatible
flange Reference Code
1NC 1 piece AF3F BCM01F-CSW 13262011
Contact Block to Monitor Emergency-Stop Pushbuttons1)3)4)
0.015 kg
_1 _2
Accessories - Flange Mount
Notes: 1) Not compatible with the PBS control stations. Accessories for base or control stations, see page 40 of this catalog.
2) Unitary weights.
3) It does not allow front-back assembly.
4) The NO auxiliary contact checks the mechanical assembly.
Individual Flange1)
Illustrative image Description Standard package Reference Code
0.010 kg
Mounting flange with 3 positions for blocks on the frontal
part Front-back assembly system
1 piece AF3F 12670264
10 pieces AF3FX102) 12918902
0.015 kg
Mounting flange with 5 positions for blocks on the
frontal part Front-back assembly system
1 piece AF5F 13268324
5 pieces AF5FX52) 13275324
“Front-back”
system
Illustrative image Contacts Diagram Standard
package
Compatible
flange Reference Code
0.015 kg
1NO
1 piece
AF3F
AF5F
BC10F-CSW 12891184
10 pieces BC10F-CSWX102) 12174912
1NC
1 piece BC01F-CSW 12891186
10 pieces BC01F-CSWX102) 12174913
1NOa (early make) 1 piece BCA10F-CSW 13261897
1NCr (late break) 1 piece BCR01F-CSW 13262008

2) Specific blocks for base mounting or mounting in PBW control stations or 35 mm DIN rail;
3) Unit weights.
How to Order
J    Frontal Part without flange
+ Contact or illumination blocks
+ mpty plastic control station
Empty plastic control station
Frontal part
without flange
Contact or
illumination block
CSW Line - Push Buttons and Pilot Lights11
Illustrative image Voltage codes Color Diagram Standard package Reference Code
 12 V ac/dc
Colorless
1 piece
CSW-BIDLB-0E25 12195732
Red CSW-BIDLB-1E25 12195737
Green CSW-BIDLB-2E25 12195839
Yellow CSW-BIDLB-3E25 12195840
Blue CSW-BIDLB-4E25 12195842
24 V ac/dc
Colorless CSW-BIDLB-0E26 12195847
Red CSW-BIDLB-1E26 12195918
Green CSW-BIDLB-2E26 12195919
Yellow CSW-BIDLB-3E26 12195920
Blue CSW-BIDLB-4E26 12195921
48 V ac/dc
Colorless CSW-BIDLB-0E27 12195922
Red CSW-BIDLB-1E27 12195923
Green CSW-BIDLB-2E27 12195924
Yellow CSW-BIDLB-3E27 12195926
Blue CSW-BIDLB-4E27 12195948
110-130
V ac/dc
Colorless CSW-BIDLB-0E10 13899143
Red CSW-BIDLB-1E10 13899144
Green CSW-BIDLB-2E10 13899146
Yellow CSW-BIDLB-3E10 13899147
Blue CSW-BIDLB-4E10 13899190
220-240 V ac
Colorless CSW-BIDLB-0D66 12196008
Red CSW-BIDLB-1D66 12196009
Green CSW-BIDLB-2D66 12196010
Yellow CSW-BIDLB-3D66 12196011
Blue CSW-BIDLB-4D66 12196012
Illumination Blocks with Integrated LED1)
Note: 1) Specific blocks for base mounting or mounting in PBW control stations or 35 mm DIN rail.
X1
X2
0.016 kg
Accessories - Base/Control Stations
Mounting
Emergency Pushbutton Protection3)
Illustrative image Description Standard package Reference Code
GGuard to avoid inadvertent touch on the emergency-stop pushbutton model CSW-BES4).
Mounting in flanges and PBW control stations.
WITHOUT engraving
GBES 1 13263711
Guard to avoid inadvertent touch on the emergency-stop pushbutton model CSW-BES4).
Mounting in flanges and PBW control stations.
With engraving: EMERGENCY-STOP
GBES-01 1 13888126
Guard to avoid inadvertent touch on the emergency-stop pushbutton model CSW-BES4).
Mounting in flanges and PBW control stations.
With engraving: EMERGENCY-STOP
GBES-02 1 13888127
Guard to avoid inadvertent touch on the emergency-stop pushbutton model CSW-BES4).
Mounting in flanges and PBW control stations.
With engraving: EMERGENCIA-PARO
GBES-03 1 13888199
0.025 kg